## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TECHNICAL WIRE PRODUCTS,		10/13/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		10/13/2000	COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0987725	CONSIL
Registration Number:	1029384	DUOSIL
Registration Number:	1137882	ELASTOFOAM
Registration Number:	1111315	ELASTOMET
Registration Number:	2474179	TECKFIP
Registration Number:	0679112	TECKNIT
Registration Number:	1109230	TECKNIT
Registration Number:	1119642	TECKNIT
Registration Number:	1119895	TECKNIT
Registration Number:	1119469	TECKNIT
Registration Number:	1102917	TECKNIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0038

900071077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2168962212 Email: ssieger@parker.com Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ. Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A. MOLNAR Signature: /JOHN MOLNAR/ Date: 03/07/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=tm001#page1.tif source=tm001#page2.tif source=tm001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0039

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

Technical Wire Products, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, USA, having an address at 1505 West 3rd Avenue, Denver, CO 80223 ("Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Parker-Hannlfin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, USA, having an address at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, 44124-4141, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified in the Attachment hereto, including all foreign, U.S., and State trademark registrations and applications therefor, and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such trademarks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may recor Trademark Office and other such offices, w	d this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & here it will be open for public inspection.
Date: 10.13.06	By: Name: S.P. F. Title: Company:
that he/she is the to me known, who will be that he/she is the to me known, where the company described in and which execute	SS:  2006, before me personally appeared no, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say of Technical Wire Products, LLC, the limited liability d the foregoing instrument, that said instrument was ers and the members of said limited liability company, to by like authorization.  Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

# ATTACHMENT TO: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Marke	Country	Application in Number	Application Cate	Keyletanon - Number	Registration Date	Status
CONSIL	U.S.		10/10/68	987,725	7/9/1974	Renewal due by 7/7/2014
DUOSIL	U.S.		11/5/74	1,029,384	1/6/1976	Renewal due by 1/6/2016
ELASTOFOAM	U.S.		2/9/78	1,137,882	7/15/1980	Renewal due between 1/15/2010 and 7/15/2010
ELASTOMET	U.S.		6/27/77	1,111,315	1/16/1979	Renewal due between 7/16/2008 and 1/16/2009
TECKFIP	U.S.		4/12/99	2,474,179	7/31/2001	Affidavit of use/ uncontestability needs to be filed between 7/31/2006 and 7/31/2007
			9/22/58	679,112	5/26/1959	
			12/23/77	1,109,230	12/9/1978	Renewal due by 12/9/2008
				1,103,917	9/19/1978	Renewal due by 9/19/2008
TECKNIT	u.s.		1/6/78	1,119,642	6/5/1979	Renewal due by 6/5/2009
			1/6/78	1,119,895	6/12/1979	Renewal due by 6/12/2009
			12/23/77	1,119,469	6/5/1979	Renewal due by 6/5/2009
			1/6/78	1,102,917	9/19/1978	Renewal due 9/19/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0041

Mark				Registration Admoer		giātus :
DR. SHIELD	U.K.	1791557	8/3/2000	1791557	8/3/200	Renewal by 8/3/2010
TECKON	U.K.	1251149	7/22/99	1251149	7/22/99	Renewal by: 7/22/2009
TECKFIP	U.K.	1224096	6/30/99	1224096	6/30/99	Renewal by 6/30/2009
JHE/cam TECKNIT	U.K.	1181882	5/21/1999	1181882	5/21/1999	Renewal by . 5/21/2009
JHE/cam TECKSOF	U.K.	1282474	8/18/1999	1282474	8/18/2009	Renewal by 8/18/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0042

**RECORDED: 03/07/2007**